

DAAE20-02-R-0208
Amendment 003
Attachment 004
15 OCT 2002

1- Does this container require stacking feature?

ANSWER: No

2- Does Powder Coating as a final protective finish is acceptable to the government?

ANSWER: No- we are asking that the color be throughout - a coating would not meet this requirement.

3- Should the container's final protective finish meet the requirement for CARC painting?

ANSWER: As the color is required to be throughout - a coating would not meet this requirement. CARC paint is not required.

4- Is there any insulation required inside the container?

ANSWER: No, but the container does need to meet the drop requirement without damage.

5- Does this container require Pressure Relief Valve and Humidity Indicator?

ANSWER: No.